
MULTI EPDM
Universal hose
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Properties
Application Agricultural technology

Construction industry
Systems engineering

Special features ozone, oil resistant and weatherproof
Inner layer EPDM
Insert synthetic threads
Outer layer Chloroprene rubber
Colour black
Temp. min. -40 °C
Temp. max. 120 °C

Item
Identification Inches Internal Ø External Ø Wall thickness Operating pressure Burst pressure Min. bending radius 
 (mm) (mm) (mm) (bar) (bar) (mm)
MULTI 13-3.2 EPDM
MULTI 19-4.2 EPDM
MULTI 25-4.5 EPDM
MULTI 32-5.5 EPDM
MULTI 38-6 EPDM
MULTI 51-8.5 EPDM

1/2"
3/4"
1"
1.1/4"
1.1/2"
2"

13,0
19,0
25,0
32,0
38,0
50,8

19,4
27,4
34,0
43,0
50,0
68,0

3,2
4,2
4,5
5,5
6,0
8,6

30,0
25,0
20,0
12,0
12,0
7,0

90
75
60
36
36
70

130
190
250
320
380
510


