

MULTI EPDM

Universal hose

HANSA FLEX

Properties

Application	Agricultural technology Construction industry Systems engineering
Special features	ozone, oil resistant and weatherproof
Inner layer	EPDM
Insert	synthetic threads
Outer layer	Chloroprene rubber
Colour	black
Temp. min.	-40 °C
Temp. max.	120 °C



Item

Identification	Inches	Internal Ø (mm)	External Ø (mm)	Wall thickness (mm)	Operating pressure (bar)	Burst pressure (bar)	Min. bending radius (mm)
MULTI 13-3.2 EPDM	1/2"	13,0	19,4	3,2	30,0	90	130
MULTI 19-4.2 EPDM	3/4"	19,0	27,4	4,2	25,0	75	190
MULTI 25-4.5 EPDM	1"	25,0	34,0	4,5	20,0	60	250
MULTI 32-5.5 EPDM	1.1/4"	32,0	43,0	5,5	12,0	36	320
MULTI 38-6 EPDM	1.1/2"	38,0	50,0	6,0	12,0	36	380
MULTI 51-8.5 EPDM	2"	50,8	68,0	8,6	7,0	70	510